
rent — 60965 C. E. Bailey 
60966 Alma Dort ~ a salary 

60967 Minnette Hedges salary 

60968 Belle Bownan | pension 

60969 W. J. MeNiel refund - 
60990 Duffey & Melvin refund 
60971 Mathew Waldon”™ wood 
60972 - Humane Society care of poor 
60973 C. M. Hoss salary 
60974 W. F. Taylor salary 
60975 W. Me. Talbott salary. 

60976 J. B. Cross salary 
6097 State Truancy School charity 
6097 Pearl Grimes pension 
60979 Wayne L. Dickey . expense 
60980 Tulsa Americen Red Cross telief 
60981 Tulsa American Red Cross relief 
60982 Tulsa American Red Cross relief 
60983 B. Smith . salary 
-60984 L. B. Browning teaching 
60985 Blizabeth Walters " 
60986 E. L. Goodwin " 
60987 Maude McGowan " 
60988 E..L. Goodwin - " 
60989. Mattie. Farrar " 
60990 Augusta Gavin- " 
60991 - Alma Ransome " 
60992 Belle Gilliam " 
60993 Katherine McGowan " 
60994 Roxie H. Johnson " 
60995 Mary BE, Kidd Wo 
60996. ‘Settie Partee # 

21.00 
200.00 
250.00 
10.00 

743.25 
1085.00. 

24.00 
-100.00 
81.00 
81.00 

1 05.00 
-91.00 
20.00 
10.00 

51.93 
5369.52 
1879.34 
1710.30 . 
190.46 
63.75 
63.75 
63.75 
63.75 
60.00 

63.75 
63.75 

~ 42,50 

63.75 

63.75 
63,75 
63.75 

Township claims of this date published with the proceedings of December 5th,” 1921. 

The following Affidavits were presented to the Board of County Commi ssioners and ordered’ 
"Stricken from Record". , 

F, L,. Langley 
William Corzine 

A. A, Small 
Me. C. Green 

F. F, Bowlin 

B. D. Fallon 
Albert Turinsky 
M. M. Holmes 

‘Hohn Hoffman 
First Christian Church 

C. A. Mayo 
J. H. Moore 
Owasso Gas Company 

' Stephen B. Nelson K. M. 
“WeeG. Brockman 
Perry McKay 
P. L. Jones 

W. G, Bruner . 
Leona Twist Weldy 
S. L. Collins 
Lambert Lumber Company 
‘W. P, Hall 
Stacy A. Rollier 

Annie Frebella nee Gooden 
Magnolia Petroleum Co. 
Roy Starr for Herbert Berry 
County Assessor 
J. D. Thomoson 
Cc. E. Travis | 

G, C. McClellen 
Kendrick Oil Co 

W. D. Lee 
We W. Neal 
RF, F, Bowlin 

Lena N. Steel nee Mears 
A. J, Mason 
Thos. Washington 
A. A. Swan 
A. A. Swan 
Sacred Heatt School 
Julius Barlow 
Robert E. Adams 
A. C, Gustin 
Chas. Evans for 0.0.Pryor 

-W. H. Coke 

-dneurred in connection with said proposed ditch, 

Calvin 0. Smith 

Alfred J, Wells for L.M.Ayers Geo. Kinney . W. lu. Thompson . 

“The affidavits of C. C. Weber on the Midwest Hotel and G. C. Spillers on 

Lots 20 and 21, Block 9 West Tulsa, were Disallowed by the Board of County Commissioners, 

‘There having heen filed with the County Clerk a bond in the sum of $2, 000, 00 

Signed ty 5 residentsland owners of Park View Drainage District No. 2, with-fourteen 

good and: sufficient sureties, the condi tions of such being that upon its approval and 

acceptance by the Board of County Commissioners, of Tulsa County, said state, and upon its 

being filed with the County Clerk of said County, if the drainage ditch proposed to be 

constructed in said district be constructed, the obligations thereof. shall be void, bet 

if said ditch be not constructed such obligation shall be in full force and effect for 

the payment of all expenses of viewers, surveyors, notices and all costs and expenses 

all as heretofore required vy said Board : 

upon Motion of Commissioner F, M. adopted by “Wooden seconded by Commissioner Ira Short, 

all members voting "AYE", said bond was approved and accepted by said'Board of County ; 

Commissioners, and ordered filed with the County Clerk. 

The Judge of the District Court of Tulsa, having certified to this Board 

that he has appointed viewers in Park View Drainage District No. 2 of said county, and 

the names of such viewers, . an order was presented which was read yr the Clerk, and upon 

motion of Commissioner F, M. Wooden seconded by Commissioner Short adopted by all members 
- 

voting in the ‘affirmative. Said order was the signed by the Chairman and attested by the 

Clerk, and ordered approved and filed. 

A.J.Wells for W.F. Taylor


