		•	•	· ·
60965	.'	C. E. Bailey	rent	21.00
60966	•	Alma Dort	salary	200.00
60967	, •	Minnette Hedges	salary	250.00
60968	•	Belle Bowman	pension	10.00
60969	•	W. J. McNiel	refund	743.25
60970	•	Duffey & Melvin	refund	1085.00
60971	1	Mathew Waldon	wo o d	24.00
60972		Humane Society	care of poor	100.00
60973	••	C. M. Hoss	salary	81.00
60974	•	W. F. Taylor	salary	81.00
60975		W. M. Talbott	salary	1 05.00
60976		J. B. Cross	salary	91.00
60977	•	State Truancy School	chari ty	20.00
60978	•	Pearl Grimes	pension	10.00
60979	•	Wayne L. Dickey	expense	51.93
60980	• . •.	Tulsa American Red Cross	relief	5369.52
60981	•	Tulsa American Red Cross	relief	1879.34
60982		Tulsa American Red Cross	relief	1710.30
60983		B. Smith	salary	190.46
60984	•	L. B. Browning	teaching	63.75
60985	, ,	Elizabeth Walters		63.75 68.75
60986	•	E. L. Goodwin	11	
60987		Maude McGowan	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathbf{q}} = \mathbf{q}_{\mathbf{q}}$	63.75
60988		E. L. Goodwin		60.00
60989		Mattie Farrar	•	63.75
60990		Augusta Gavin	U .	63.75
60991		Alma Ransome	1	42.50
60992		Belle Gilliam		63.75
60993	•	Katherine McGowan		85.00
60994		Roxie H. Johnson	II .	63.75
60995		Mary E. Kidd		63.75
60996.		Settie Partee	#	63.75
		A Company of the Comp		

Township claims of this date published with the proceedings of December 5th, 1921.

The following Affidavits were presented to the Board of County Commissioners and ordered

"Stricken from Record" Hohn Hoffman G. C. McClellen F. L. Langley Kendrick Oil Co First Christian Church William Corzine C. A. Mayo W. D. Lee A. A. Small W. W. Neal M. C. Green F. F. Bowlin J. H. Moore F. F. Bowlin Owasso Gas Company K. M. Rowe Lena N. Steel nee Mears Stephen B. Nelson A. J. Mason W. G. Brockman B. D. Fallon Thos. Washington Albert Turinsky Perry McKay A. A. Swan P. L. Jones M. M. Holmes A. A. Swan Annie Frebella nee Gooden W. G. Bruner Leona Twist Weldy Magnolia Petroleum Co. Sacred Heart School Roy Starr for Herbert Berry · Julius Barlow S. L. Collins Robert E. Adams County Assessor Lambert Lumber Company A. C. Gustin J. D. Thompson W. P. Hall Chas. Evans for O.O.Pryor Stacy A. Rollier C. E. Travis A. J. Wells for W. F. Taylor Calvin O. Smith W. H. Coke W. M. Thompson Alfred J. Wells for L.M.Ayers Geo. Kinney

The affidavits of C. C. Weber on the Midwest Hotel and G. C. Spillers on Lots 20 and 21, Block 9 West Tulsa, were Disallowed by the Board of County Commissioners.

There having heen filed with the County Clerk a bond in the sum of \$2,000.00 Signed by 5 residentsland owners of Park View Drainage District No. 2, with fourteen good and sufficient sureties, the conditions of such being that upon its approval and acceptance by the Board of County Commissioners, of Tulsa County, said state, and upon its being filed with the County Clerk of said County, if the drainage ditch proposed to be constructed in said district be constructed, the obligations thereof shall be void, but if said ditch be not constructed such obligation shall be in full force and effect for the payment of all expenses of viewers, surveyors, notices and all costs and expenses incurred in connection with said proposed ditch, all as heretofore required by said Board upon Motion of Commissioner F. M. Wooden seconded by Commissioner Ira Short, adopted by all members voting "AYE", said bond was approved and accepted by said Board of County Commissioners, and ordered filed with the County Clerk.

The Judge of the District Court of Tulsa, having certified to this Board that he has appointed viewers in Park View Drainage District No. 2 of said county, and the names of such viewers, an order was presented which was read by the Clerk, and upon motion of Commissioner F. M. Wooden seconded by Commissioner Short adopted by all members voting in the affirmative. Said order was the signed by the Chairman and attested by the Clerk, and ordered approved and filed.